Quick Start Guide
EXCLUSION FOR DOCUMENTATION UNLESSSPECIFICALLY AGREED TO IN WRITING, SELLER (A) MAKES
NOWARRANTYAS TOTHEACCURACY, SUFFICIENCYOR SUITABILITYOF ANYTECHNICALOR OTHER
INFORMATION PROVIDED IN ITSMANUALSOR OTHER DOCUMENTATION; (B) ASSUMESNORESPONSIBILITY
OR LIABILITY FOR LOSSES, DAMAGES, COSTSOR EXPENSES, WHETHER SPECIAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT,
CONSEQUENTIALOR INCIDENTAL, WHICH MIGHT ARISEOUT OF THEUSEOF SUCH INFORMATION. THEUSE
OF ANYSUCH INFORMATION WILL BEENTIRELYAT THEUSER’SRISK; AND (C) REMINDSYOU THAT IF THIS
MANUAL IS IN ANY LANGUAGEOTHER THAN ENGLISH, ALTHOUGH STEPSHAVEBEEN TAKEN TOMAINTAIN

BCS
0.3 Nm (2.7 in-lb)
5.3 Option 1: Service Entrance Installation
WARNING
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, AND FIRE
n For Service Entrance installations, the supplied bonding screw must be installed.
n Verify that only one neutral-to-ground bond exists in the system. Havingmore than one neutral-to-
ground bond in a systemmayviolate local codes, create a shockor fire hazard, or cause sensitive
equipment to malfunction.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in death, serious injury, or equipment damage.
When the BCS is installed as a Service Entrance, a main circuit breaker must be installed in
the BCS according to NEC 230 part VII (230.90). The following Square D circuit breakers are
recommended (see the Instruction Bulletin for QOM2 Main Circuit Breaker for QO® Series S_
_ and HOM® Series S_ _ Load Centers (document number 48940-014-05)).
Part Number Current Rating Voltage Rating Interrupting Rating
QOM2100VH 100 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2125VH 125 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2150VH 150 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2175VH 175 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2200VH 200 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
OFF
M6 conical washer and
flange nut (provided)
Remove lugs. Install circuit breaker.